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Board of Liquor License Commissioners 
For Baltimore City 

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th  Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258 

Compliance Report 

Licensee Infop
,
9o9(cog /Trade Name): 

Ic iwflhi4  c j-PCk/3 
Location Addrels: 

/o (uski Mnj-ie 
License Type! Clst,.._7 

:Questions YES NO 

Is the Licensed establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary 
manner? (If not open, note in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING) 

Is there a copy of the liquor license present and properly on display? 

Certification? Number: 9 Expiration 
Date 

/ 

Does the licensee have a current Traders license available? 

Violation(s) - Describe: 

Comments and Follow-up Items(s): 

/ - 

MBH Revised - March 11, 2015 
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HEREBY MAKES APPLICATION TOCONDUCT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS AT THE 

IJC AND FOR THE 
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JOHN 0 EOD:NGER, Ft FPB-16 

- Chief of Fire Department 

MUST BE POSTED 
CITY OF BALTIMORE 

FIRE PR FIRE DEPARTMENT 

3Wi4 
PEF 

PPG, INC. T/A NOR/iA JEANS  
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1797 CONTACT: PETE IRELAND 

** 
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90 County 30753708 
30001893 

08754370 

13 
PP & 6 INC 
NORMA JEANS NIlE CLUB 
ID CUSTOM HOUSE AVE 
BALTIMORE MD 21202 

PP & 6 INC 
NORMA JEANS NITE CLUB 
ID CUSTOM HOUSE AVE 
BALTIMORE MI) 21202 

tmLkfl ,o,Lr I DATE ISSUE 
C DAY YR 

7

I 
71 I 020 1TRADEWSLICENSE I 

i 20.00 03t27/2013 

CtJflfl PAS 

12 

ISSUING FEES 2.00 

THIS LICENSE MUST BE PUBLICLY DISPLAYED 
AND EXPIRES ON APRIL 30, 2014 

TOTAL 

FRANK M. CONA WAY, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 

10014. CAI.VERT STREET, ROOM 62$ 
BAL11MORE. MARYI.ANI) 21202 (410)333-3790 

SI-IN 



Management 

City of Baltimore 
3k STEP1IANW RAWLINGS-BLAKE 

MAYOR 
Department of Finance 

U Bureau of Revenue Collections 
Collection Division 

200 Holiday St 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

CLEARANCE 

e: 

AccountNumberQ 5qt0t4'&/ 
Dat 

This is to certify that the Personal Property tax bills in the name 

7f q, IZ- arepaidtoand 
including 

r' 

V0  Collection Division 
200 Holliday St. 
Baltimore, Maryland 
410-396-3979 
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1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 

TO: 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 

PP & G, Inc. 

T/A Norma Jean's 

10 Custom House Avenue 

August 1, 2014 

Date: 

Licensee may be represented by 

Counsel before board 

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City at o'clock 
AM.. PM., on the 21 day of August 

, 20 2014 ,in Room No. 215 ,City Hall, 
Baltimore. Maryland, to show cause why yourAlcoholic Beverage License and any other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 

screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27, 2013, Police 

reported that a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private 

room the dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 27, 2013, 

police reported that a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14, 2014, 

police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool sticks) 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 

Baltinioreas provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LICENSE 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

,a2 
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BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 

FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

NOTICE 

TO 

JrrriK /n 

A /e/,i-J,4, mjs iL /4 fla 

Service of copy admitted at /,/3# f M  

thi: day of 4 
QLC ) (\h(i)' 

Served by:  4 21  4~,-/v//- f —Aistnct. 



1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-3964377 

TO: 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 

PP & 6, Inc. 

T/A Norma Jean's 

10 Custom House Avenue 

NOTICE 
August 1, 2014 

Date: 

Licensee may be represented by 

Counsel before board 

..potified to appear before the Board of License Comnussioners for Baltimore City at o'clock 
M4., PM., o the Youc df — August,--,-- 20 2014' in Room No. 215 ,City Hall, 
Baltimore, Maryland, to show cause why yourAlcoholiEBeverageLicense and any other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10401 of said Article, following your conviction andlorviolation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 

screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27, 2013, Police 

reported that a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private 

room the dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 27, 2013, 

police reported that a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 
r— 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avi"2  

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14, 2014, 

police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool sticks) 

ci 

ft 
and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 
Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LiCENSE 
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

) ChaMnan 

e/jvpnn 



City of Baltimore 
t STEPHANIE RAWLINGS-BLAKE 

MAYOR 

- 

Department of Finance 
Bureau of Revenue Collections 

Collection Division 
1797 

200 Holliday St 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

CLEARANCE 

Date: 
ô/ai  

Account Number: b6 ô q I 

This is to certi! that the Personal Property tax bills in the name 

paid to and 

Customer ServiM Seedon 
Bureau of Treasury Management /9 
Collection Division 
200 Flolliday St. 
Baltimore, Maryland 
410-396-3979 
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INCIDENTREPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT lcdmattnctde,t AIttmp4 2CmnpbhliNtntor 
FoomQ4!008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (S&S Warrant) 0 1-150313464 
110-29-66 

3 LocatIon of Offonso I inadoni (Corel Stroel Adatess) 

10 Custom House Ave. -21202 o Person 0 Property 0 VehIcle 'J Miscellaneous Pago 1 of 2 
Darwc Related Gong nettled un-carlo Rotatod Hate Conic 4 Data ITime Oceinod 5 Dote I Time Reported 

0 0 0 0 10Mar15 - 2000hrs 10Mar15- 2300hrs 
3 tInt 7 Pest of Occiniett a Rcyonx,g Mma 9 Stroct Codo 00 CAD l4tantor II Locator. Given by Ot,polche 12 Coniponon Report He 

4841 CD1 I 202 On-View 
13 eisa StalIn 114  Duo Dispe,tcien IS Follow-up '8 Cwn,Codo I? Crone Ctinittcatlon 18 Describe Location at oiton,a at 'Typo S Prenttso IS Acoerlod by Coma chcr 

0 OpenJ Cased kJ ClooredO Not cioarocli Yes TO No Adult Entertainment NightClub 0 Yes tJ  No 

20 Conoplanors I I'ioano (Lois. P.11, Mi),  or Flynn Name it Outmost Reoldettco I Address (Include CAy Cormnty. Store. Zip) Sor )toco A90 boo 
vcuns Greenhill, L.C. III 601 E. Fayette Street -21202 M B 45 

Wrte Employed of School Allondinp (Include Gly Located) 0upotlon How, S Emp aynlonsResldoitco Phone iOttior Ptwno -Sobnoli 
BPD - SES-Vice Detective Varied 443-984-7080 sbr 

21 IrIutic,  and Location or, Body '4cmm't CondLtiu. Mthn KOIpi1aOZOd iFwlty 22 Wln ?Asswlant Re olens 43Curren€J Format Cahomlont 

EJ  Yes DNo DYosONo 

124  Reporting Name (LaIr. FIrst, Ml) SOS Roco Ago , B Mare,, (tsidudo City Cowity State, Zip) Ro,idei'Ce Ptore Orho, Phone 
Parson SA #20 SA #20 SA #20 

25 Wtnoss PorcndGuardron Name (Lost FIrst, Ml) :Adeeos (((Coda City. Cow1y, State Zip) flottdot'tco Pnona Other Phone 

0 0 
Te Sutnod 14000 (Lost, Fat. Mi) lMa,es, Indwita CIty. County State, Zip) So' R. t°° 000 *'fotglnl 'Wo gino 

anplcn0n tthltColar&onglidtyte Hot yoo nod Hart Tooth 

- Pont Shoes AdsIiorrat Ooscotptors (Tattoos. Pioronga, Scan Watts Aonl etc p Nrcsl 'tmbor 

17 tredonoprl,. of Suipocilil Acron I Convotsation) 10 Polnl of Eit 9 Laeat,oa Lets Soon 30 Matvior at Escape I Direction of Escopo 

32 Weapon; Meais of noticE 33 Method Used to Coentnal C*Ilo Typo of Propony Token 5 Totit La,. Voleso 

38VoPtto Siapea Violet Stolen Tewod Othor lagHtinbot Stale tCepir.lion VoytdoYt&Make Mode bodystyt&Co1or Mitca;o 

ynflyon00000 
tntc.dotm1ic.lonramosou(vIrl) tgnilponLkad -Keyslntgm:b, Doors Lockod t%tt,dowtctelod Radio nc.. 11aaely lynCor Spate Ito hi Car I-* Lacked 

DYes 0 No U Yes 0 No .0 Yes 0 No DYes 0 NoO Yes 0 NoC Yes 0 NoC Yes 0 NoD Yes 0 No 

7 Registered Owenor Hasie (Lost, Fete, ill) Sal Roco AgO 000 .AdS'ess (irfltelo Cry. Co,tnry. Stat, Zip) 

38 Rooneerod by 29 Method or Thee ° E.4onco S Strçpingi Tampeong 41 Rope C,eck 142 Tot Làt Check 43 Owner Nordiod 

I C]YesC]NoI0YesONoDYesDNo 
'4 To,, .ocaton Toned Ftom LocatIon Towed To Towed by Tow Truck Operator Signature 

PInferno lion 

IS Donoctyro Housed oquortlo Mognrnont UMI Humbix:Dsto 'Ire 4C Moocat Erammoreiotted Date Time 

' ' 57 Crone tot Tocinoan Home und Plumber tItrate 48 Hot Desk Person ?Jctttiad limo 

teCmnnsuncationssuporvi.m 50 Otmesa Broadcast 'lime SI V'iclemnAssistanceltncidoett ttolotnttatinnElptarli 
Hatted El Yes 0 No I 0 Yes 0 No . 

' Fermi) 
Proydad  DYes 0 No 

152 ConeS Fonvirdod To 

I Liquor Board 

oitd il.aflnt.1'1C.r0',tttnitfl,Ptrdtst5itra.tllPtsp.TeUtatejshlnsd.wcpttltteion PM ,S.nWisdePM.de n.crtNdyL.tr.nvmtrbnntts,nomselat.wnn .ppieitii  tOtOnath.dtt.fs.tlnddont.s,dolo "sire. tarn 
!e.11__hu1 List et W&a,,I nSosten, dodoo tent gnrte - ..t1imeo snllmrnt..,i.kroaw njrthr data hts (a, tint.' putt,. k,óssepM,o,i irj5n 4rn 

:Corp: P,P&G, Inc. 
1/A: Norma Jeans 

10 Cuslorn House Ave 
Ballimore, Md 21202 

ContInued 
Liquor License#' LB07 314 licensee Lisa D. Ireland Thomas Malinovsk. 

53RoponrrigotlicorNatn0(PRyirCLEA11LY1 ;SequaneaNe Astgntctsl 
SES-Vice 

54 Appromng Stpers,sor Ro,-* and Nan, Sequence No tstlgtiitont S  griv..  

Det. Sgt Chris Leisher G307 SES-Vice 7::d 
55 RUS Onto Dusted By Soaureta Ho Data T.',O 56 Roir.i*ot 57 RetorTed To 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 



SUPPLEMENT pipony POLICE DEPARTMENT i calm.; Incident Ali.mp42 ComplaInt Numbee 
FomnO4(0O7 BALTiMORE, MARYLAND Search Seizure Warrant 01 1-150312937 

1 Loti of Olin,. I kiddeni (Sb,qt Ad*en, zlp) 
io Custom House 

I 
2 2 Continuation 0Follow Up 

Of  
Pence Pavpsty Mt.odlnoua ViNci Manic Psiott ctnlcdy 4 Diii! Tb,,. of Ni R.poit S Mteit! Calody Nwi,ber 

0 0 9 0 0 0 03/10/20152000 
tint Pod of Occwy.n R.sth,g M SSit Code ID CAD Numb.' II Ol*iS R.pat DaSlThr,. 12 Off.n,. I leddeil OwtØd P.0,11 

4816 I 115 2696 03/10/20152000 
12 Cue Stats 114 Muftiple Qennee 115 Case Olapoilllon - Ii Foi.up 17 CM,i Code 18 ClIme CIiUI5n,eOn 
0opencosed OvesONo JE ClearedoNatClearodl - OvosONo 

1Q Compl.flnW Meme( ...t, Pint, P,u)tt Fkm Slime I aua.ns •Resldeac. /Mdmss (IndX. City, Cafly. Sin. 23p) 3m Rs M ooa 

I ShockIey, James 601 E. Fayette Street 

DCope,FawrntdTo  

Ccnd blair,. (I) caint .c.ing eset cm pvqelyl,Mtag. WS.de tilily d nitidhtsrd t,t.S*1% - p,pty Wesley ,umsI,Wi -. ('F Raned 1 ay w,d d d.,S,aiu. bia.. 
b 'UI N*t  V1045 film aid net misi ocs pwtn e'mtI EI*M Sly flisdii _' . derçt (4)LS d itlit aiais. I'dudiq flint igrcy W tnt 1m*e. litei nate, die. 

'1* (5) Rnwie Ca. lea ,S'e 1b.. cii ft ,aai. Daiwa, Wde S kind q*MVa.. n..est 

The following employee's were located Inside the establishment. Toy Wendell Armstrong rn/b dob 011 1988  located at the 
front door, Laretle Doria Uttle b/I dab 0 /1985 walked in after being secure, Charles Delvin Branch rn/b dob 10 1972 

located in the office, Terry Brown rn/b dob 12! 91950 located at the bar area, Lynette Berry b/f dob 12 984 located in the VIP 

room, Prissila Veitia b/f dob 01 1984 located behind the bar, lsedua Ofilb/f dokll 4/1986 located an the stage. 

The following patrons were located inside the establishment Dante Williams b/rn dob 01 989, Dambn Lee b/rn dob 

I1' /1983, Marcus Blackwood b/rn dob it 1983, Daniel Kreagarw/m dob 04 1968, Dwight Bushnell b/rn dob 11 11959, 

i Ronald Stewart b/rn dob 09/071 8, Gregory White b/rn dob 0€ 11972, Jumaanah Shiheed b/rn dob 0 387, Terreance 

Gadsden b/rn dob IC /1974, Scott Hays w/m dob 08/26/1965, Xeon Wright b/rn dôb 02287, Myke)lev Teal b/rn dob 

i( 1988. . 

An orderly search was conducted no property was recovered. A copy of the sealing order was left with Mr. CharlS Branch. The 
raid team exited the known location of 10 Custom House at 2130 hours. Photos were taken by Detective Price. 

tcnutrn.d 

0 
(I RipostM Pane,'. sJgniitn Dale 

I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the bust of my knowledge: 

r 

5 12 R.xdtha Olar Nine (FRUIT CI,ZARL'V) S.q'ana NOMI*,tvd 
James Shockley G712 SES 

SES 
Sienna. 

4 RUS Oil. EtSled By No, Date 'nm. 25 ReMs*1 

rt 

Rained T. 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 
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SUPPLEMENTREPORT FOLIE DEPARTMENT lCrkn,iincidns Allempi tgmpanIMienbcr 
Form 041007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (S&S Warrant) 0 1-150313464 

3 Locayon ci Olienyed l,,oeoni slmolAodros., Zap) 
ID Custom House Ave. - 21202  121 ContInuation 0 Follow Up 

tD.tolTimoofTNaRopen sArretltcu,lodyNumbar Pot,on Propez,y Mitceiloneous Uol'Jcio MissmgPemon Cutiody 

J 0 121 0 0 0 10Mar15-2300hrs 
I Un4 7 Pots of 0canB RopoitnQ Area j9 Stool Co SO CAD Mn.: It 0191n01 Report Otto I limo I? OteMe dlnodo,t Chtrgoo non 

4541 CD1 I 1 202 10Mar15-2000hrs 
3 Ca.o Stains 114 1,104e Oewanco 115 C000 O,po,nSon E.ptary to I'oiotbtnp Il Cry,,. Cod, 54 CrUst C osoniiratat 

0 Open f Closed 0 Yes il No fI Cleared 0 Not Cleared 0 Yes 2J No 

;9Conp.r,anu ijomo (Lfl, r,ni. Ml). of Firm Named Dtnnrini ROII@efcolAddnii(IrtOjdo City Counly Slate ha) S.. Rice .A5e too 
Vsct.n Greenhill, L.C. III 501 E. Fayette Street - 21202 

Copies Forwarded Tq 
Liquor Board 

:wird Itatm ill C..Cni.ri el.ry.aanglitm*. i Pmp..'y u.slO.i,tieid.pq*irylattaad .Mt.di,A.rmn.dnld.,e.*,MJI1 Sal  p.mtrr kraeai.r,ii b.14.l,.41.n.yy'nutrU. 'i R.,..d.i .avao a.,. .a d..S.'rr....... 
it luirnaLb,ó,dt lam.. .ard .nninant.o, ci llama,, flosS. Cipd.M fly oa4MddaiddaatcSitnd.an.ldl U.Idhdtn.nstacidlnba.s. trduda1 .a'rit.g.rq a, tflipnaarrtinl aired stephen rotr ed 

WIn. is) Rec.nneada. sins .h.,r anfictd..55) ii Lii4b4. Onto'. krdad. .l.Mta.dtmftçtanki.i tinier, 

on ic March 2015 at 2000hrs(8:00pm), raid teams consisting of your writer along with mmbers of SES-Vice Enforcement as 
well as SES-Narcotics Enforcement simultaneously executed narcotics search and seizure warrants on four(4) Adult 
Entertainment nightclub along the unit blocl< of Custom House Ave and the 400 block of East Baltimore street. One of which was 
the eNooina  Jeans" located at 10 Custom House Ave. During that time one(i) of four(4) narcotics squads entered the location of 
10 Custom House Ave with a search and seizure warrant in hand and secured the location. The above named licensees were not 
present at the time of the warrant, but night managers, Larelle Little and Charles Delvin Branch were present and in full 
operational control of the premises. 

Relative to an on-going narcotics investigation, initiated by SES-Narcolics, undercover police officers bought a controlled 
dangerous substance(CDS) from an employee of the establishment. Undercover officers also advised the unidentified 
SelleC(person whom sotd CDS to undercover officers) went into an employee section of the establshment to retrieve the drugs 

(CDS) Therefore probable cause existed for the issuance of a search and seizure warrant for 10 Custom House Ave, known as 
Norma Jeans". The warrant was signed by the Honorable Judge gthridge from the District Court of Maryland on 9 March 2015. 

:and executed on the premises of 10 Custom House Ave at 2000hrs(800pm) on 10 March 2015. No forced entry was made due 
to the Fact the premises was open for business. An orderly search of the establishment was conducted and no property was 
recovered A copy of the warrant was left with night manager Mister Branch At that time the raid team concluded the 
Investigation. 

All events took place in Baltimore City, the State of Maryland. 

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review. 

continued 

Cl 
21 Reponnrg Paims Sçnoriso 0010 

I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best ofmy knowledge: 

2 Rcport'9 Olico? Name IPRINT cLEARLyF 5oquonot Nota&fl.nrd 
Det. L.C. Greenhill Ill :. F820 SES-Vice 

3 ApptorU9 sijoortno, Plait Nest Sequwice No Aisigrtt,en) 5 ro 
Det. Syt. Chris Leisher 0307 SES-Vice 

4 RMS Data 0nlorod By Sequence tie oslo rinw 25 Rwowes Roierred To 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 



HON. THOMAS WARD 
CHAIRMAN 

HARVEY E. JONES 
DANA PETERSEN-MOORE 

COMMISSIONERS 

MICHELLE BACLEY-HEDGEPETH 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CrrY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH  FLOOR 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258 

PHONE: (410) 396-4377 
FAx: (410) 396-4362 

August 5, 2014 

Major William Marcus and/or 
Administrative Personnel 

B.C.P.D. - Central District 
500 E. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Dear Major Marcus: 

Please note that the Board has rescheduled a public hearing regarding the 
violation of Liquor Board Rules and Regulations. The public hearings have been 
scheduled on Thursday, August 21, 2014 in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday 
Street. The applicable information is as follows: 

Time: 1:00 pm 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 
PP&G, Inc. 
1/a Norma Jean's 
10 Custom House Avenue 
SIC Dent 
Incident report: 141F06367 of June 14, 2014 



If an officer cannot appear on this date and time, please notify this office at 
(410) 396-4380 as soon as possible so that I may re-schedule the hearing. Please note 
that if an officer fails to appear, the Board may be forced to dismiss the case for lack of 
testimony. 

Thank you for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest. 

Very truly yours, 

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth 
Executive Secretary 

Accepted by: 

Inspector Date/Time: 



S ORIGINAL 

1 CITY OF BALTIMORE 
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE 

2 

3 x 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Nalinowski, PP&G, Inc. t/a Norma 
4 Jean's, 10 Custom House Avenue - Class "BD7" Beer, Wine 

& Liquor License/Adult Entertainment 
5 x 

6 Decision 

7 City Hall 
Baltimore, Maryland 

8 
August 21, 2014 

9 . 10 

11 BEFORE: THOMAS WARD, Chairman 
DANA PETERSON MOORE, Commissioner 

12 HARVEY E. JONES, Commissioner 
MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH, Executive Secretary 

13 RAMSEY WHITE, Office Assistant 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 Reported by: 

21 Cynthea Sydnor-Thomas . 
FREE STATE REPORTING, INC. 

court Reporting Transcription 
D.C. Area 301-261-1902 

Bait. & Annap. 410-974-0947 



2 

1 DECISION 

2 CHAIRMAN WARD: Do you have a motion? 

3 MR. THEMELIS: Yes, the ultimate motion. 

4 CHAIRMAN WARD: Do you have a motion? 

5 MR. THEMELIS: To dismiss, Judge. 

6 CHAIRMAN WARD: Granted. 

7 MR. THEMELIS: All rignt. Thank you. 

8 CHAIRMAN WARD: No evidence. 

9 (Asides.) 

C 10 CHAIRMAN WARD: Call the next case. 

11 (Whereupon, the proceedings ended.) 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

S 
FREE STATE REPORTING, INC. 

court Reporting Transcription 
D.C. Area 301-261-1902 

Bait. & Annap. 410-974-0947 
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1 C E R T I F I C A T E 

2 This is to certify that the attached 

3 proceedings before the Board of Liquor License 

4 Commissioners for Baltimore City in the matter of: 

5 Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski, PP&G, Inc. t/a Norma 

6 Jean's, 10 Custom House Avenue - Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & 

7 Liquor License/Adult Entertainment - Violation of Rules 4 

8 and 3.12 

9 BEFORE: Thomas Ward, CHAIRMAN . 10 DATE: August 21, 2014 

11 PLACE: Baltimore, Maryland 

12 were held as herein appears, and that this is the 

13 transcript thereof for the file of the Department. 

14 I 

15 
( K~ 

16 Cynthea 5ydn0r-Thomas, Reporter 
FREE STATE REPORTING, INC. 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 I 

FREE STATE REPORTING, INC. 
Court Reporting Transcription 

D.C. Area 301-261-1902 
Bait. & Annap. 410-974-0947 



CHAIRMAN 
HON. THOMAS WARD 

COMMISSIONERS 
HARVEY E. JONES 
DANA P. MOORE 

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH  FLOOR 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258 

PHONE: (410) 396-4377 
FAX: (410) 396-4382 

August 20, 2014 

Administrative Personnel 
BCPD—SED-NSU 
242 W. 29th  Street 
Baltimore, MD 21211 

RE: August 21,201.4—Request for Detective Elizabeth Scoff - Testimony regarding 10 
Custom House - T/A Norma Jeans 

This letter requests that Det. Elizabeth Scott is present for the BLLC hearing scheduled 
on Thursday, August 21, 2014 at 1:00 PM, in the Board of Estimates Chambers at Baltimore 
City Hall as it relates to the following item: 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski, PP&G, Inc. T/a Norma Jean's, 10 Custom 
House Avenue - Class "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License/Adult Entertainment - 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as 
to avoid disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" 
(Re: June 14, 2014, police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons 
wielding pool sticks) 

If there are any questions on this matter please contact our office at (410) 396-4377. 

Sincerely, Received By: 

Mh/A  
Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth 
Executive Secretary 



121 0-26.3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 
Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski August 1, 2014 

TO: PP&G,Inc. Date: 
T/A Norma Jean's 

10 Custom House Avenue Licensee may be represented by 

Counsel before board 

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City at o'clock 
AM.. PM., on the 21 day of August 

, 20 2014 ,in Room No. 215 ,City Hall, 
Baltimore. Maryland, to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverage License and any other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following yourconviction and/or violation of said law, to w1t 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 

screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27, 2013, Police 

reported that a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private 

room the dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 27, 2013, 

police reported that a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 

disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14, 2014, 

police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool sticks) 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 

Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the heating and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LICENSE 
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

%ar/ jyjj 
ChaMiian 
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I On 14Jun14 at approx 0131 hrs unit 104 of the CD advised via kga that he had a male that was bleeding from his back. Units 

responded at that time. The male was bleeding from his upper back area. He advised that he had been in an altercation. It was 

determined that the fight occurred inside Norma Jeans club located on the 'block". Observed was an area towards the back area 

by the pool tables, where blood was located and broken glass and pool sticks. No wtinesses were located at that time that could 

identity suspects, or how exactly the male recieved his injury. 
The victim advised that he did not know who assaulted him, and that he was in a fight, but had no Idea how he recieved the injury, 

Wedic 7 responded, where the victim was treated. He was advised toga to the hospital, where he refused. He was then escorted to 

CD DOLL to be interviewed in reference, € D ll. 
Crime lab unit #5837 processed scene. o 
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On 6114114 at aboutol3l bra I responded to 10 Custonthouse Street at Norma Jeans for a aMlng. Upon anival I observed the 
victim later Identified as Christopher Melvin Undeiwood MIS/f I bleeding from a laceration to the badc. The victim sustained 
the Injuzy from a large bar fight that started in the club. The victim was attacked by approxhnately three black males that he was 
fighting with, who oftuck him In the back with pool stoics The victim fell to the floor cutting his bath on broken glass bottles from 
the altercation. The victim raftised mnedII treatment but later went to Mercy Hospital on his own. 
Investigation revealed that the suspect's were 'Bloods gang members, who assaulted the victim. See oompanton report for 

Aggravated AasauftwWerCc#141F08301. 

The Liquor Ucense for the cRib was obtained by me and the following violations were observed per the Board at Liquor IJoonso 
Commissioners for Baltimore City. 

Chaptert: Rule 3.18 Public Welfare. 

Chapter 4 : Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct 

0 
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Corporation: PPG Inc. 
Tradename: Norma Jeans Nite Club 
Location: 10 Customhouse Street 
License: LBD7314 
Effective: UI April 30, 2015 
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jUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i crime / Inrident Atterrpl 2 Conalnt Nunter 
orm04/007 LN BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 
160-25-23 AGGASSAULT D 141F06301 

3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip) 
Page 1 of I 

I  
0 Continuation N Follow Up 10 CUSTOM HOUSE ÀY 

4 Dale! rime of This Report 5 Arrest / custody Nunter Pe1on Prgrty Mlscellapeous Vebile Missin Person Cujjody 

LXI Li L_J 1_I Li 06120/2014 05:03 PM 
6 UnIt 7 Post of Occur 8 Reporting Area 

1  

9 Street code 10 CAD Nurnter 11 OrigInal Report Dale/lime 12 Offense! Incident change From 

3835 115 1  06/14/2014 0131 
13 Case Status 114 Multiple Clearancet 15 Case Disposition EIatn 16 Follow.up 117Ca.Cede 18 Crime Classification 

[X Open Oclosed I  0 Yes JNo I &Cleared  DNotcleam I  [Jes KNOI  
20 coreplainant Name (Last, First, Ml). or Firm Nurse If Business Residence (Address (Inctude city, county. State. Zip) Sex Race Age DOe 

victim i Underwood, Christopher 9416 Owings Heights Owimgs Mills, MD 21117 M fl 23 jC jj 
20 copies Forwarded To 

conrd Nanatiyn: (1) Conlirnjulion of aly penceding ten's. (2) Property Listing, to irciue property leken nd aeired/ntmtd evt.toenserpmpmly; run property inverlory nisnbettn) n/sen srellcatoe. (3) DescrIbe detains of  inriderit. Indude all 
Sections steps taStes in preliminary Investigatiort. (4) List all wdltional reliflrotien, lndmal]r.g Mine, egency or usrinaent, unit number, telephore number, date, time. (5) List all annals. lndi.ali AtTest Numnnuerns SM d'ergei. 

Case # 14A1214 on 06/1412014 0131 
6/14/2014 this detective spoke to the victim who advised he had went to the hospital for treatment of his injuries. Mr. Underwood 
advised he had received 15 staples to close his wound. In addition he advised the doctors had removed glass from the wound 
indicating that the wound was caused by glass. Mr. Underwood then stated when he fell to the ground he must have landed on 
glass to cause the wound. 

Continue 

0 
21 I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my Knowledge: 

Reporting Person'sSignature Date 

22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No. AssIgnment Signature 

Richard Fleurimond GSIS CD 
23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sequence No. Assignment Signature 

Sgt. Rivera (3627 CD/DDU 
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pçtitsb&. (2) Dthi dalalluef leddeta. salute it 
ktarQ Anne Ntttllk.eT, — _t— •95,57 at. 

On 27 May 13 at approx. 0215hrs I was contactee 'y PlO A enti (1-914) 1431, in reference to a on-' 'ew sex offense. He 
advised the victim (Fitimah White FIB 20yrs) app hed hi a and stated she was strangled and pos ibly sexually nssaulted. 
PlO Axenti advised medic #7 was on the scene. I at.. I his to have the victim transported to Mercy Hospital for medical 
treatment and evidence collection, via SAFE exam. Del. Yat s and I responded to Mercy Hospital, where I assumed control 
of the investigation. 

I spoke with the victim, who advised she was working in! de Norma Jean's Gentlemants  club, em 'Ioyed as an exotic 
dancer, when she approached an unidentified customer (B/I' approx 5'9", stocky build, mustache, ied fitted hat, white 
shirt and black jeans) and began dancing with him. She ask, I the suspect If he wanted to go to the b ek of the club for a lap 
dance. The suspect said teyesue  and follows the victim to a pi vate room in the rear of the buIlding. 0 tee inside the room, the 
suspect begins to kiss on the victim. He pulls his pants and a derwear down and asks the victim for sex, but she says "No". 
The suspect proceeds to grab on the victim's C-string and ti rs to pull It down, but she pulls away CecJe 

63 Reporting Offloer Name (PRtNT CLEARLY) Sequeos No. Aaslgnmwt Signatire 
Brian Frazier H029 SOU it  54 A410roving Staparkfsor Rank and Nan,e Sequence No. Assignment 
Dcl. SgL K. Snead F572 SOU 
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SUPPXEMENrREPORT POLICE DEPARTMEI r All 2ConwInnNLmter orrnotOOTLN BALTIMORE, MARYLA 
iCrjé/J,dd,t 4 

ID /f)'tiijj" /t14,,r 131E12541 

Continuation D Followup 
3 L&a14t neal lnddeni (Siroet Address. Zip) 

2 2 I  locus MHOUSEAV Page Ci 
PU any lesccI5ecua VSjjq. Mall Pew Cu dy 4 Dale / TimeS This Repoct 5 vest / Qistody r4jrr00r 

L 05/2712013 04d6 FM  

Unit ?PoslofOaur 8RepnngNea 9Sireet Code 1DCAO Na be 11OrinaI flepoitoate/Time 12 )ltanse/ Indd.ntCliangerran 
6862 115 212 05/17/2013 0210 
13 Case Siatus 14 l4uitlpl, C'oarenoo4 is Case Di;posifl, Eiau, - It Foflow-w I? Calm. Code I Cr fflceff, 

apenDo0sed Dyes IRNol (Jiesrsa (Nmoe&$ Lives E ia 

120 coirciatnant4 Name 
Mom 

(Last. First, MI). Firm Nanie (Business Residence/Address (Indude Cily. County, Slit.. Zip) Sex :Race jAg. 11 
White, Fitiniab C laro 647 S Conestoga St. PhilideIphi., PA 19143 F B 20 

20 Copies Forwarded To 

Conid Mink. (i)Caue.lo, al .nypreceers l,mt (ii Prop leg I iudedecpe.t, iae en 
srlons step. the,, ktStak,y ka.gSen 4) U*.e dlstI ns/flI.a tediire n.ft ,g.eloya- 

th.d/esiltad se1dearinp..l,t eM p'.#y knaay rwmb_t) — 
gnn.es, we rr.eite.. isapian. eel*e'.da Urn.. (51 LII as en.I I 

pI1.  (1)  Dwibe dMds& tidde'l. fine Mi 
slUg en.tt peb.5,. iS 0g. 

Case # 1350182 on 05/21/2013 0130 
and says "No", The suspect becomes upset, grabs the victir around her neck, with his hands and b gins to strangle the her. She 
advises she loses consciousness and when she regains consci Pusness, the suspect was standingi over her, with his hands around 
her neck. The victim rails to the ground and begins kicking ind screaming. The suspect stops str-ang lag her and the manager 
came to the room. The victim advised she was stilt disorient d, on the floor, with her C-string strete ed and torn. The suspect told 
the manager that the victim had a seizure. The victim advis d once she regained her senses, she told the manager what happened, 
but the suspect had already fled the location. Due to the fac the victim was unconscious during the ittack, she's not sure what the 
suspect did to her or bow tong she was unconscious.. 

I responded to Norma Jeans Centleman's Club, but the ocation was Mready dosed for the nighi Turnaround advocate - 

Cassie Offut responded to Mercy and advised the victim of he services they provide. A SAFE exam was performed by the SAFE 
nurse. CCTV cameras were located, during the area canvai and will be reviewed for anything of ev dentiary value. 

Continoec 

n 
21 I affirm and declare that the statements above are true o the best of my Knowledge: 

Repoqling peth.K. 517.abne Dais 

22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CIIARL'V) Sequence No. Assignment Signiait,e 

Brian Frazier 14029 SOU  

23 Asprelnp Supere(sor Rank end Jsme Sequence No. As,ignmnent Signi 
Dot. Sgt. KSncad P378 sou  

1
24 RMS Dale entered By Sequence Noloale Tinn. 25 Realewe_ 26Reo 
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Saltimom Pollee Dtpaztneflt 
Labcralniy Saction 
MUQA-3 
Revised 1/13/2012 

Mobile Unit 
Review Worksheet 

3 145 tz-t41 

Run# 5t0('f 

ADMWISTRATIVE REVIEW 

/ cc# verified through CADIRMS 

v' CC# and run It on all pages of the report, negative/latent envelope (Form LDSOI) 

_____ 
Clerical accuracy (grammar, spelling, legibility) 

/ Reports contained printed name, signature & date (on last page) 

Property numbers present for all evidence submissions 

All changes properly indicated with initials and date 

/ No obliterations, overwrites, or whiteout 

Chain of Custody properly completed (if appropriate) - 

/ Necessary documentation present including examination docwflentatiO&n0tes 

includes a finished sketch (if required) 

included a finished sketch (if required) 

TECUNCAL REVIEW 

Conclusions supported by the observations In the examination 

documentation/notes) 

Appropriate techniques used for all aspects of processing the scene 

____ 
Evidence properly collected, inventoried described and submitted. 



Aggravated Assault U 
I. .l0ClatomH 
IPia. In, 

I- 
0611412014 0131 
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j 06/14/140131 
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On View Ifl Carç.*nRtiI 

tttn,pfl 
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Heights, OwingsMills, MD FZ rr r 
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INaDvffRn 
Famolstos- 
11e45a - 
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POUCEDEPAJIwJff 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 

U Property 0 VINcI. U 11111"allan*040  
Gwfl.ad M.*RM.Sd 

ill 
:— 

El 

Upper left bath Fair U Yes 
*Fk*11) usa. 4qs EDGe S/A120 

Unidentified 

Yes Yes 

INo- 

Yes 

5837 

No I UVesUNo 

On 14Jun 14atapproxol3l 
be Units responded at that time. The male was bleeding fivm his upper bath area He advised that he had been in an aftercatlon. It was 

idetermined that the light occurred insIde Norma Jeans dub located on the "blodc. Observed was an area towurds the bath area 
by the pool tables where blood was located and broken glass and pool aUdit Nowfinesseswn located at that 

thnethatcou identify suspects, or how exactly the male redeved his injury. Id  

Thevidim advised that hedidflowasssh. and that 
 he  was  inafi9htbwhadnoa  how hed  the injury, Medic? responded where the victim was heated, He was advised to go to the hospital, where he refused. He was then escorted to CD DDU, to be Interviewad in reference. 

i Crime lab unIt #5837 processed scene. 
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Porn, 04/001 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Violation 0 I 141F06367 
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Peteon Propfl MIKMJnaJI VeNde MInJn9 P.non Custody 4Date! tima of TNe Re%II 5 Mutt Custody Nirt 
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.. (5) R.coiiwid — —.5,,. i5,A. (t)Ilt**Ia ø...ra iids ii sfftd osrfl**nt minea 

On 6/14/14 at about 0131 hrs I responded to 10 Customhouse Streetpt Norma Jeans for a cutting. Upon anival I observed the 

Christopher Melvin Underwood M/B feeding from a laceration to the back. The victim sustained 
victim later identified as 
the injury from a large bar fight that started in the club. The victim was attacked by approximately three black males that he was 

fighting with, who struck him in the back with pool sticks. The victim fell to the floor cuffing his back on broken glass bottles from 

the altercation. The victim refused medical treatment but later went to Mercy Hospital on his own. 

Investigation revealed that the suspect's were mBl° gang members, who assaulted the victim. See wmpanion report for 

Aggravated Assault under CC#1 41 F06301. 

The Liquor License for the dub was obtained by me and the following violations were observed per the Board of Liquor License 

Commissioners for Baltimore City. 

Chapter 3: Rule 3.18 Public Welfare. 

Chapter 4: Rule 4.18 Illegal Conduct 

CatS 
0 

I Reposing P51100,1 SIWtatfl Oat. 

I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 
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Liquor Board and Via Unit 
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Corporation: PPG Inc. 
Tradaname: Norma Jeans Mite Club 
Loon: 10 Customhouse Skeet 
Uoensa:L807314 
Ef1ctve: lii April 30,2015 
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JU_-29-2014 21:57 From: To:41039643 Pa9e:2'E 

THEMELIS FIRM, LLC 
Attorneys at Law 

JoFvi C. Theinells 
J@themvIisflrm.cotn 

Maria kThemellaBafterls 
mthothani&Is1imt00m 

July 28, 2014 

10 6Wem Avenue 
dumow, MD 21224 
ThI: 410-487-3400 

Fax: 443-438-3000 

Soard of License Commissioners 
for Baltimore City 
State of Maryland - City of Baltimore 
6th Floor 231. E. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Fax 410-396-4381 

Re: Lisa ireland & Thomas Malinowski 
PP & 6, Inc. 
T/A Norma Jean's 

10 Custom House Avenue 

Dear Board of license Commissioners: 

Please be advised that I represent PP & G, Inc. et al for the above scheduled hearing on Augus 7, 
2014 at 1:00 P.M. In room 215, City Hall. If you have any Questions, please feel free to call. 

Thank you. I remain, 

cc: Lisa Ireland & Thomas Mailnowski 
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No property recovered/seized 

On 03/09/2015 - Detective Sgambali was armed with a sealed Search and Seizure warrant signed by the Honorable Judge 
Ethridge from the Distdct Court of Maryland issued to the location of 10 Custom House (Norma Jeans). 

On 03/10/2015 at 2000 hours, The Search and Seizure warrant to the known location of 10 Custom House was executed. 

Entry was made with out force the raid team consisted of Sgt. Clcchettl, Sgt. Smith, Detectives Jendrek, Bradley, Jester, Price, 
iTiedeman. JarS, Romey, 5k Malone, SA, Bieniek. 

3 RapostIng 0ffic. Name (PRINT Q.EARLY) S.qusoos Ho. Aaalp.n.nl  
r James Shockley g712 SES 

14 Apotg Sup.tar RiSc and Mann. S.querna No. Aadgnwnunt 
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Date: March 2. 2015 

Board of Liquor License 
Commissioners for Baltimore City 
231 East Baltimore Street, 6th Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Expires On: March 2. 2019 

6 

Ri Lisa Ireland 
"Norma Jean's" 
10 Custom House Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Be advised that the above referenced individual(s) successfully completed the Alcohol 
Awareness Course per House Bill #400. Article 2B, Section 130A Of the Annotated 
Code of Maryland. 

The appropriate certificate(s) and a copy of this letter were presented to the 
aforementioned this date. 

Thank you for your attention to this mailer. 

Respectfully, 

John S. Murray, Certified Trainer 
Alcohol Awareness Course for Alcoholic 
Beverage Licensees (Maryland State Certified - AP-36218) 
8612 Sweet Autumn Drive 
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1264 
(410) 553-8927 (410) 597-8055 Fax 
Jmurrayaa@aol.com  

C: Trainee(s) 
File 



City of Baltimore 
e 4 t STEPHANIE RAWLD4GS-BLAKE 

MAYOR 
- Department of Finance 

Bureau of Revenue Collections 
Collection Division 

1797 
200 Holiday St 
Baltimore, MID 21202 

CLEARANCE 

Date: 
/( / 

Account Number: 2 G 63 

This is to certify t at the Personal Property tax bills in the name 

j ) arepaidto and 
including 

o Str-  - 
Customer S&z4ce Section " 

Bureau of Treasury Manageme 
Collection Division 
200 Holliclay St. 
Baltimore, Maryland 
410-396-3979 



HON. THOMAS WARD 
CHAIRMAN 

HARVEY E. JONES 
DANA PETERSEN-MOORE 

COMMISSIONERS 

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH 
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

DEPUTY EXECUTiVE SECRETARY 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6Th FLoOR 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258 

PHONE: (410) 396-4377 
FAX: (410) 396-4362 

July 24, 2014 

Major William Marcus and/or 
Administrative Personnel 

BC.P.D. - Central District 
500 E. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Dear Major Marcus: 

Please note that the Board has scheduled a public hearing regarding the violation 
of Uquor Board Rules and Regulations. The public hearings have been scheduled on 
Thursday, August 7, 2014 in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street. The 
applicable information is as follows: 

Time: 1:00 pm 

Usa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 
PP&G, Inc. 
T/a Norma Jean's 
10 Custom House Avenue 
SIC Dent 
Inddent report: 141F06367 of June 14,2014 



If an officer cannot appear on this date and time, please notify this office at 

(410) 396-4380 as soon as possible so that I may re-schedule the hearing. Please note 
that if an officer fails to appear, the Board may be forced to dismiss the case for lack of 
testimony. 

Thank you for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest. 

Very truly yours, 

Aff& 
Executive Secretary  

Accepted by: 

Inspector Date/lime: 



1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-3964377 

NOTICE 
Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski July 23, 2014 

TO: PP & ci, Inc. 
Date: 

T/a Norma Jean's Licensee may be represented by 
10 Custom House Avenue Counsel before Board 

1:00 
You are he7by notified to appear befe0oard  of License jjymissioners for Baltimore Cit15 o'clock 

AM., PrvL, on the day of . 20 ,in Room No. ,City Hall. 
Baltimore, Maryland, to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverage License and any other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revokcd as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 
screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27, 2013, Police 
found a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private room the 
dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 22, 2014, 
police found a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14,2014, 
police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool sticks) 

Please contact our office as soon as you receive this notice to provide the name of the attorney who 
will be representing you at this hearing 

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to present a photo ID 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 
Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warninted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LICENSE 
CO  
UL 

STONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

c; 
Chainnan 



1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 
Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski July 23, 2014 

TO: pp & G, Inc. Date: 

T/a Norma Jean's Licensee may be represented by 
10 Custom House Avenue Counsel before Board 

1. :00 
You amhe7by notified to appear befy 5 oard of Licensejnilssioners for Baltimore Cit 5 o'clock 

AM., PM-, on the day of , 20 ,in Room No. ,City Hall, 
Baltimore, Maryland, to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverage License and any othcr permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 
screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27,2013, Police 
found a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private room the 
dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 22, 2014, 
police found a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14, 2014, 
police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool slicks) 

Please contact our office as soon as you receive this notice to provide the name of the attorney who 
will be representing you at this hearing 

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to present a photo ID 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 
Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LICENSE 
CO  
JL 

SIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

Aif 
Chairnrnn 



12 10-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 

TO: Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski Date: January 7,2013 
PP & G, Inc. 
T/a Norma Jean's Licensees may be represented by 
10 Custom House Avenue 21202 Counsel before Board 

You arehereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City ak.00 o'clock 

2 PM., on the day of , 20 , in Room No. ' ,City Hall, 
B1timoie, Maryland, to shod' Z!!&e why your any other permits issued by this Board to you Aer the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Rule 3.02 "Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the 
Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives 
of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business" on November 
3, 2012 (Re: Manager engaged in a profanity laced tirade while inspector was conducting a routine 
inspection, attempted to block inspector from going in certain areas of the business and generally 
was uncooperative; another employee blocked the camera view when the inspector was attempting 
to take pictures of activity in the establishment); Violation of Rule 4.07 "No licensee shall serve 
more than two (2) ounces of liquor to one person at one time for consumption on the premises" on 
November 3,2012 (Re: Liquor Board Inspector observed several large bottles of spirits from which 
patrons were pouring their own drinks) 

l'lease notc: Any request for postponement of a scheduled hearing must be made in writing at least 72 hours prior to the scheduled hearing date 
and there may be a $25 fee for the production of the new hearing notice and/or summons. If you will be represented by an attorney at this 
hearing, please have your attorney notify this office that he or she will be representing you. Please fax any request for a postponement to (410) 
396-4382. 

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to present a photo JO 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 

Baltimoreas provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

~kt/ 

 BY ORD;jf T EB IENSE 
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1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 

TO: Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski Date: January 15, 2013 
PP & G, Inc. 
Tia Norma Jean's 
10 Custom House Avenue 21202 

Licensees may be represented by 
Counsel before Board 

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City 1 0 o'clock 
AM., PM., on the day of 220 in Room No. City Hall, 
Baltimore, Maryland, to shJhse why your any other permits issued by this Board to you%4Ier the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Rule 3.02 "Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the 
Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives 
of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business" on November 
3, 2012 (Re: Manager engaged in a profanity laced tirade while inspector was conducting a routine 
inspection, attempted to block inspector from going in certain areas of the business and generally 
was uncooperative; another employee blocked the camera view when the inspector was attempting 
to take pictures of activity in the establishment); Violation of Rule 4.07 "No licensee shall serve 
more than two (2) ounces of liquor to one person at one time for consumption on the premises" on 
November 3,2012 (Re: Liquor Board Inspector observed several large bottles of spirits from which 
patrons were pouring their own drinks) 

New date and time of hearing set with Jason Fillippou. 
City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to present a photo ID 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 
Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER 0 E BOA OF LICENSE 
0NEFOLhJMORECJTY 



•clfljal 7 al.,1 S'JA.d 

Jane Schroeder 

Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City 

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6th floor 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Re: T/A Norma Jean's 

Dear Ms. Schroeder, 

I would like to request a postponement for our scheduled bearing  on January 17, 2013. Unfortunately, 

our representation is not avaikble on the scheduled hearing date. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Sincereiy, 

Lisa Ireland 

10 Custom House Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

/ 
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1, CLEAR ZIPLOCK BAG COIE 
2. 15 BLUE ZIPLOCK BAGS CONT GREEN PLANT MATERIAL 
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CONDUCTING A CDS INVESTIGATION WH THE ASSISTANCE OF CIfl' WATCH, WHILE IN THE AREA I WAS ADVISED BY 
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:THAT THE MALE ENTERED THE CLUB LOCATED AT 10 CUSTOM HOUSE WIThOUT BEING SEARCHED BY CLUB 
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jSECURITY. I ALONG WITH P/O DEREMER THEN ENTERED THE CLUB AND FOUND ThE MALE MATCHING THE 
DESCRIPTION. LATER IDENTIFIED AS MR. RONALD DAVIS, INSIDE THE LOCATION. I ASKED MR. DAVIS IF HE HAD 
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• UNDER PROPERTY 013030185. 
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REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACKINK 



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT icrlm.11ncid.nt Attemp 2ConipIalntNumber 

Form 04(008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Assault on Police 0 141G04923 
1160-25-56 

I Location of Offense / inddent (Exact Street Address) 

10 Custom House Ave ll Person Cl Property U Vehicle D Miscellaneous Page 1 of 

Domestic Related Gang Related luvenife, Related Nate Crime 4Date! lime Occurred SCale (Time Reponed 

U U 0 0 7/11114 1640 hours Same as #4 

I unt fr Posi of Occurrence Reporting Axea g Street Code 10 CAD Number 11 Location Given by Dispatdier 12 Crxnpanion Report No. 

4517 111 IS  1 1 
2278 OnView N/A 

13 Case Status 114  Case Disposition 115 Fotow-up 116 Crime Code 17 Crime Classiricatton 18 Describe Location of Offense orType of Premise 19 Repalad by Crime Watcher 

U Open U Closed Cleared U Not Clearec0 Yes U Noj City Street DYes @ No 

tO Compialnant! ame (teat, First, MI). or Firm Memo S Business Residence! Addreae (indude City, County. State. Zip) Sex Race kge Dcc 
Victim Sgt. J. Klein 500 E. Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD M 

tmere Employed orSchool Attending (Indude City Located) Occupation Hauls of Emp!oynienf Residence Phone Other Phone Sobriet 

BPD Police Officer Varies 410-396-2411 

21 lnluriee and Location on Body Victim's Condition Victim Hospitalized zFecilily 22 Victim /Aasaiiant Reiationship3 Current! Former Cohabitant 

None Good U Yes 1 No N/A Stranger 1 U Yes W No 

124  Reporting fr!ame (Last. First. Mi) Sex Race Age DOS Mdreas(inchtde City,  County, Slate, Zip) Residence Phone Other Phone 

I 
Person 

I 
P/a Crespo, J: F 500 E. Baltimore Street 21201 4103982411 

125 Witness Pareni/Guardien '4ame (Last, First, Ml) Address (Include City, Counly, State, Zip) Residence Phone Oilier Phone 

!0 0 
6 Suspect 4ame Last, First. Ml) Address (Include City. County. State. Z) Sea Race Age DflR Iteight Weiit 

I 
Mozeke 3rd, Clifton 2920 E. Monument Street 21205 M B 36 62' 250 

ompiexlon HairCo)cr&engtt/St)ie Net Eyes Fadel Hal' Teeth ShirtfCoat 

dark black/short 
. 

brown 
. 

grey tank top 

ants Shoes ddltional Descriptors (Tattoos, PlercMgs. Seals, Marts, Accent, et(L) Mmii Number 

7 Tredematta of Suspect(s) (Asdon! ConversatIon) 28 PoInt of Enby 129 Location Last Seen 30 Marner of Escape I Direction of Escape 

suspect resisted arrest/assaulted officer I 
2 Weapon I Means of Atlacts . 33 Method used to Conitnit Ctlme 34 Type of Properly Taken 5 Totai Loss Vaiue 

36Vehicie Suspect  Vicutsn Stolen Towed ottnertTeg  Number State Eitation fretticleYeeriMake Model Body StyieCoior Mileage 

irtfamationU DUD Dl I 
fehicie ldenilr,caiion Mjmber WiN Ignition Locited (eys in Ignition oocaLocked Windows Ciosed Radio in Car Battery in Car Sperern in CaC'rtvnk Locked 

U Yes U NojU YesD NoU Yes U NoD YesU NoD Yes U NoD Yes Cl NoD YesU NoD YesD No 
37 Registered Owner Name (Last. First. Ml) Sex Race Age COB Address(indudeCity. County. Slate, Zip) 

36 Recavered by 9 Method of med 40 Evidence 01 Stripping (Tampering 141 Repo. Check 42 Tow List Checkjl3 Owner Notified 

I I IDVesUNO UYesDNoIDYesDNo 
14 Tow .ocafion Toyed Front Location Towed To Towed by Tow Truck  operator Signature 
InFormation 

15 Detective Notited 'Sequence No.:Axsignmenl Jnit NumberDate TIme 48 Medical Examiner Nolited jDlne Tine 

47 Crime Lab Technidan Name Unit Number Time 48 Flat Desk Person Notified line 
Figueroa 5828 1700hrs 

9 Communications SupeMsor 50 CItywide Broadcast rime 51 Victim Assistancemicident intonxnationExgiain 
Notified U Yes II No 0 Yes (i No Form(s) Provided U Yes J No Arrested 

s2CopiesForwerdedTo 

onrd lnanat.n: ii) Cereiseetand any pr.cedwg lane. (2) Pnepe.ly Lbtrc. to ackide rropeiy tak.n.rol .iizeofImead euidena'p'oeenly, ext prsceIy ev.nte'ynwnberiti when ,pçticstle. (3) Decree detais at kiddent. indude II Slaps lakes in 

eckon5 r,aera, Investigawit (4) Lintel .dtiesal ne , s6ng name. .g.ncy or atalgenent. and minter. tedeptere nw*.t, dat Sm.. ts)unx ii siesta. inducing Mail Nasser, avid changes. 

Mode When Assault OccUrred: mobile patrol 
Type: two officer unit, uniformed patrol 
Activity: on-view arrest With back-up assistance 
Injury Severity: No injuries sustained on the officers behalf 

Narrative to follow on page 2 
Suspect transported via 
Suspect was tased: three prongs punctured the skin 
Suspect was tased four different times: twice by Sgt. Klein, twice by Officer Crespo 
Suspect assaulted officer while resisting arrest 

continued 

53 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No. Assigruvieni Signature 

Crespo, J. J078 
, 

CD 
54 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name Sequence No. Assignment ISig 'ti 

Li Olson G383 CD 

)55 RMS Data Entered By Sequence No2Date Tints 56 Reviewer $7 Referred To 

REPORT SHOULD BE flPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT I Cr!rn.!inc!dent Attempd2con1pintNurnber 

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Assault on Police 0 141 G04923 
1160-25-23 

Lo!n of Offense! lncCent (Stmel Address, Zp) 

10 Custom House Ave 2 3 ISI Continuation U Follow UP 
page or 

4 Date! Time of TWa Report 5 Arrest! Custcdy Njmber Peraso Property Miecenaneous VoWS Missing Person Qialody 

91 U U U 0 U 7/11/14 2040 hours 14114185 

Unit 7 Pont of 0jrren6 Repoctixg Area 9 SLoe! Coda 10 CAD Nirnber II Of ghrel Report Date I Ti. 12 Offense) IrtddanI Changed From 

4517 111 2278 7/11/14 1640h0urs N/A 
13 Case Status 114 Multiple Clearance 115 Cese Dispositbi Explak, If Fotlew-up II Crime Code 18 Cdrne Ctasnir,catbt 

U Open Qaosed 0 '(eslj No cleaiad U NolcIeared U Yes 0 No 

lgCorrpblnarU 'lame(Los!. rlr,t,Ml).orrrnNanieff8usirtess Roeidence!Areas(!ndudeClty,Couniy,5late.Zip) Sea Race Me .OB 
viotko

I  Sgt. J. Klein 500 E. Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD M 

[0 Copies Farwarded To 

card Iens.1l! ConSat at en7  psadngte'aL 2) Pnoecty UsIng, a ,rc54, p,vowly a., end .*athtn1e*d abndww,onelr latprtpeaykwenlory ejrubs<ef santa eppacatea. al Record ,t edoty end al&nesre.ntslncase 
a .at,e.o ajd. sores end a'rntraarntrn Mpwwe need, Exatalnary atnek,ert dasIk*t atac. (I) Latel.ojtkcrsl ,oetortleaa. Ludrng ,sne. agency ota,algnma,d. unarssnber. tnlearnoaenarnter. Use. 

lust. (5) Haona,mf omelette sa,., enb1. (6) f Ma* oexr.nra. deal efeded wlSWca.a nutnben. 

Lt. Olson (G383) was notified immediately afterwards 
Maryland General Hospital 

:8. Narrative as follows: 

Property Seized/Submitted: 
1 brown cigarello containing green plant material, suspected marijuana (schedule II) 
l bag containing varies clothing items 

:1 2011 burgundy Ford Edge SUV (Crime Lab Bay) 

On 7/11114 at approx. 1840 hours, S9t. Klein (1380) and Officer Crespo (J078) were operating a marked patrol vehicle in full 
uniform in the area of Baltimore St. and Gay St. This area is known for its CDS activity and violence. 

While at the location a call came out over the radio from City Watch operator Hardesty, in reference to a possible aggravated 
:assault suspect. The aggravated assault occurred on 717114 in the 400 81k. of E. Baltimore St. and was recorded under 
CC#141G2968 and involved the use of a knife. Officers were advised that the suspect from the aggravated assault that occurred 
on 7/7/14 was able to flee the area in a burgundy Ford SUV of an unknown model. The individual matching the description was in 
the Unit 81k. of Custom House Ave. The description given was a black male wearing black hat, grey tank top, black and white 
scart on his head, and a red shirt around his neck. 

Klein and Crespo answered up and responded to the location to identify the possible suspect and detain him for questioning 
:per Central District DDU. Upon arrival in the Unit 81k. of Custom House Ave. officers observed a black male matching the 
descripti9n standing in on  of Norma Jeans bar. The possible suspect, later identified as Mr. Clifton Mozeke Ill (MIB/36 DOB: 

03 R.  vas standing with his back to the street and the patrol vehicle. Mr. Mozeke was engaged in conversation with several 
other individuals at the location. Officers exited their vehicle and Klein approached Mozeke. Klein immediately smelled the 
pungent odor of what he believed to be marijuana coming from the area around Mr. Mozeke and the individuals that were 
gathered with Mr. Mozeke. Klein made contact with Mr. Mozeke from behind and instructed Mr. Mozeke to put his hands behind 
his back. With Mr. Mozeke's hands behind his back, Klein started to explain to Mr. Mozeke why he was stopped. Before Klein 
could fully explain, Mr. Mozeke looked back and stated, 'Oh, ShiV'. Mr. Mozeke immediately pulled his right arm away from Klein, 
and then with his right arm elbowed Klein on the right side of the chest. Mr. Mozeke then pulled away from Klein. A struggle then 
ensued as Klein and Crespo gave Mr. Mozeke verbal commands to stop resisting and to get on the ground. Mr. Mozeke refused 
their commands and continued to pull away from Klein and Crespo. Klein and Crespo then warned Mr. Mozeke that he would be 

Itased if he continued to resist. Mr. Mozeke refused to comply and stated without hesitation 1'tase rue then", Crespo then deployed 

her departmental issued Taser in the direction of Mr. Mozeke. The prongs of Crespo's Taser appeared to strike a red towel Mr. 
Mozeke was holding causing them to be ineffective. Klein then deployed his Taser, and again it appeared that the prongs were 
unsuccessful in making full contact with Mr. Mozeke' skin and outer garments due to Mr. Mozeke holding a red towel and a black 
and white scarf. While still gMng verbal commands to Mr. Mozeke to get on the ground. Klein reloaded his Taser and deployed it 

a second time. 

continued 

Rrporthg Persona Signature Date 

I affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 

'1 ReportIng Osc,rN,me {PRINTCLEARLY) equenca NoAssan,eri :Signataro 

Crespo, J. J078 CD 
r 
23 ApprovIng 9apen4s0r Rank and Name 5e.aanca NoJAs&gnnnert pignown, 

Lt. Olson G383 CD 

1

24 RMS Data Entered By Sequence ND. Dale Tinno 5 Reviewer 25 Waned To 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT I cilm.11ncldent AttsmpCom9thintF+JrTIber 

Form 04(007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Assault on Police 0 I 141G04923 
116O25-13 

Location of Offense / Incident (Ssel Address. Zip) 
(RI Continuation U Follow Up 10 Custom House Ave 1P.g.  3 , 

Person Properly IUcetneou, vehicle Missing Person Custody 4 Date! Time of Tnt Report Most! Custody Number 

ii o 0 0 0 7/11114 2040hours 14114165 

& unit Post of 0urrsn8 Repotling Area I Street Code 10 CAD Number Ii Original Report Date / Time 12 Offense! incident Changtd From 

4517 Iii I 2278 7111/14 1640hours N/A 

13 Case Status II Nup Cteersr, 5 Case ospoiltion Exail 16 Foflow.up 17Cdnie code it crime Oassi',vatbn 

0 Open 0 Closed DYes DUo P Cleared 0 Not cieare4 I  DYes 0 No 

19  Coniplainard! rme (Lest. First, Mi), or Firm Name If Business Residence I Address (Include City. County, Ste. Zip) Sex Rnce Age COB 

I Sqt. J. Klein 500 E. Baltimore Street Baltimore!  MD 

.,ft.Jw,I Iod reaM. k'thj reass sad syntutoston odd pagscra.rsastod. Exrtoin ssycrbss v,tdesiiIun thsn,. f4)Llst sa edtoeoindltbon, udngneint S9s,cyO.eUiQN,Mrd. ru 'tanner, siuoea. santir. onfd jre.c.c cu carreaiva oleny psc.dage.rrt (2) Pruredy LJsln to ireLd. paop.nyiakre e,dntoM/sataneed Sd.nca!rr,pe,tyesss"r.Oly kweetsrynusb.rtl) ap4iatto. t3)Rs?d S ecortya,d S denitç,reofl '1 

This time the laser prongs appeared to strike Mr. Mozeke, one in the stomach and the other in Mr. Mozeke's shorts causing him 
to sit back onto a bench at the location. Mr. Mozeke was able to pull at the prongs breaking the wires that attach the prongs to the 

:Taser. For that reason the laser was only effective for a brief moment. Klein continued to instruct Mr. Mozeke to get on the 
ground and that he was under arrest. Mr. Mozeke continued to refuse to comply. I observed Mr. Mozeke was able to fight through 

officers previous attempts to tase him due to the fact that the prongs failed in making full contact with Mr. Mozeke's skin. Because 

of how unsuccessful the first Tasing was, and how Mr. Mozeke continued to resist and failed to comply, Crespo tased Mr. Mozeke 
a second time. This time Mr. Mozeke went to his knees. Klein was then able to gain control of Mr. Mozeke and place him in hand 
cuffs. Mozeke continued to yell and attempt to get away from Klein. While Klein was holding Mr. Mozeke on the ground, Mr. 

,Mozeke used his right hand and pinched Klein on the leg several times while stating, "Get off me you white fagget". Klein was 
forced to pry Mr. Mozeke's fingers off to avoid being pinched again. With the help of back up units, officers were able to place Mr. 
Mozeke in a transport vehicle without further incident. A search of Mr. Mozeke was conducted with only a set of keys to a Ford 
being recovered. Crespo retrieved the keys and was in search of the vehicle, since it was possibly the vehicle he may have fled in 
days before after the aggravated assault occurred. Mr. Mozeke refused to tell officers where the vehicle was parked, but Crespo 
was able to find the vehicle parked at the corner of Unit Custom House Ave and 400 Water Street. The vehicle was a burgundy 
colored 2011 Ford Edge bearing Maryland temporary tag of 1257351. A warrant check of Mr. Mozeke revealed that he had an 
open Baltimore City warrant# D 140568606. Mr. Mozeke was then transported to Maryland General Hospital to be treated for the 
two prongs that struck his stomach and one that struck his lower abdomen. Before being released from the hospital a short time 
later, Mr. Mozeke was photographed by Crime Lab tech Figueroa Unit# 5828. After being interviewed, Mr. Mozeke was 

transported to CBIF to be charged accordingly. 
A check of the ground where Mr. Mozeke was originally standing was conducted. Recovered from the ground by Klein was a 

brown hand rolled cigarette containing green plant material, suspected marijuana (schedule II). Klein and Crespo were unable to 
positively identify who was in possession of the suspected marijuana. The black and white scarf, the black hat, and red towel that 
Mr. Mozeke was in possession of were submitted to ECU along with the suspected marijuana by this officer. The vehicle was then 

towed to Crime Lab Bay in reference to the investigation under CC# 141G2968,and was followed by a patrol officer to ensure the 

security of the vehicle. 
While this incident was taking place people were gathering around to see what was going on. The incident caused such a 

disturbance that people on Baltimore St. started to gather and look down the Unit BIk. of Custom House Ave. People had to be 
instructed to leave the location to get the crowd to disperse. Klein and Crespo then responded to the Central District and were 

:also photographed by Crime Lab tech Figueroa Unit# 5828. Neither Klein nor Crespo sustained any injuries as a result of this 
incident. A found property report for the suspected marijuana was written under this same CC#. A supplement report was written 

for the Service of a warrant under CC#143G04486. All events occurred in Baltimore City State of Maryland. 

U 

Il affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: 

22 Ropouling Oltar Mn (PRINT CLEARLY) jSea,umnoe NojAssignment Signature 

I Cresoo.J. £178 CD  

CD 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 



ARRESTICASE DISPOSITiON REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT I Crlrn.!lncld.nt Attempi Ccn,plaint Number 
Form 407/05 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Assault on Police U 141 G04 923 

Lafla, of Offense I Incident (Street Address. Zip) I Arrest U Case Disposition 10 Custom House Ave I of 1 
4 Oilgi,al Report Dale! Time $ Dale / Tine of The Reporl Person Property Mscaianeous VehIcle Custody 

Wl 0 0 0 U 7/11/14 1640 hours 7/11/14 2030 hours 
tJnht 7 Poet of Ojrrence B Repo.tng Mae Street Code IC CAD N.anber 11 Cane Code 12 Crime ClassifIcation 13 Follow-up 14 Seized Evalencel Submtled Properly Involved 

4517 111 2278 1  UYesENo I 1ves0No 
5Casostatus leCasoDlspostlon ExplSn llMua,loclearance i0RelatedCase(ConaintNimbors 

U Open 0 Closed 0 Not Cleared 0 cleared U Yes 0 No 

complainanU Narne(Last, Fizst, fill) or Fin,, Name iteusisese Resldence!Mdressllnctude City. County, Ste. Zip) ex Race jAge OB 
VIctim Sgt. J. Klein 500 E. Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21201 M 

Coptee Forwarded To 3 

1 Atresteof frlan,e Nichname(s) 72dress 

DefendartiMozeke 3rd, Cliflon 12920 E. Monument Street Bait, MD 21205 
Sex Race Age fl a ' eight Weigh Additior,ai PiiystS Desoiplois 

M B 36 6'2° 250 
Warmnt Number Arrest Number Soundes Number SIC hunter Custody Number 

14114185 2372222 

22Chagea1PtiawyCharge 
AssuIt 2nd Degree  Arrested 

Addwonat Q.erg Dispoeclon Addilasol Charge Piipo&tioui 
ResistIng Arrest Arrested 

Additional Charge Dtsposbon A4dila,al Charge Cbposlion 
Disorderly Arrested  

xedulowi Charge Dtsposbion A4dalonS Charge hispossion 

Additional Charge :01soemuch Additional Charge Chpoaltten 

3 Cavil jairt Locadon liSt Date trdalTtne Case Number 
Data I I cAge Ittant Stat&e Aitoiney 

24 An-ecu'9 Name Sequence IAasigrm1enl 
cencer Crespo, J. Jute CD 

2$Surnrnroned Name Sequence fthj(ctl# Assigryneni 
Sgt. Klein, J. iiou CD Offices 

Name Sequence Number As&gr.nenl 

Mn Sequence Number Asaigivnent 

Na. isequerce Number Assignnerd 

Shanative 

B1N1482394BC 

ContInued 

0 

a? Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence Mo. LAisnment Signature 

Crespo, .1. J078 CD 
26 ApprovIng Superuisor Rank and Name Sequence No. jAsornment Signature 

Sgt.  Klein 1 1380 CD 

129 AMS Data Entered By Sequence Dale Tine 30 Reniewer 31 Approved  By 32 Rererred To 

I No. 

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK 
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Fornj4F6O8' 
. '• .. ._nnulu I_4 I 

BAL11MORE, MARYLAND 
I Cdg*1nddent - Att,mp42 
7'eJ' Ve~44- o 141? 

nUt m 
1160-25-H tUt C] Person 0 Property 0 Vehicle A Miscellaneous LOT;: 

 of 
3.7, Jrc& at

C)A
sbflAddresS)  

Peg. I at I Domestic Related Gang Rsotod Juvenile 

o C] 
Related I-late Crime Investigative Stop 

U D U 
i o / TI Cocurred 5 Date ow R 

JT$.A 2e19 )2ttk5 .J44F. U7 i e 9 SWeet Cads io CAD N7, I 
LoanGvel? DisPotier 12 Conpatn Repont No. 

"7 PoAofrmhnw18RWr[ng Anm '  
1 Cas seDisposItion 

o Oleaned 0 Not Cleareclo 

15 Folow-up476CH.:e:Cotde1 CrIme Classificatton 
Yes U  

18DescreeLa tionofoftense 'Type 01 Pren,lse 19 Reported by Crime Watther 

4e'ak" (ti.1 DYes 0 No 
O Ccn.ptainant/ fr9pe 

Victim 

ILnfl
Fist, ), pr finNaeif B 

Au j;ui
Resdenca IM&ess (lockdeCty. County, Stale. Zip) ZIZcf Sex R :Age DoeLd 

 

72fL 
 

see  
there Ernpbyed or School Mending (Include Cnty Local Dj,ccPation Hours at Erntpt enfRes Phone Other Phone SobneF 

tI Inirtes and Location on Body Victim Condition Victim Hospitalized 1rectify 22 Violins? Assailant ReIations17
,P3 Current/Former Coh,ilant 

UvesONo I DYes DNO 

124 ng 
rwM1 (4j• ,  

Sex ace Age DOG A 
(I!dt C7 

Slide, Zp Residence  Phone Otis, Phone 

12 5 Wtb,ess Par

0  

antG uardian 

0 
t (Last, First, MI) 

I
n Addrees (Irickide City, Counlç State. Zip) Residen Phone Other Phone ce 

26 Suspect frlame(LasLFnsl, MI) 

I MOZEicL, 
Mess (lndude City, CountState,4i) Se Raet -ge fl'° .Hei9'lt :wej t  

L'thD t k ,GFtQf\ -oZ 
. ompteioce, HidrCdor&engmistyle ' 

Mt4 
Hat Eyes ?adal Hair Teeth Shirt/Coat 

2ante Shoes Addtioeyl Desalptors craltao Pierdngs. Scars, Mark Accent, e1c4 Attest Number 
Dcovp.., +a#Fko (friJ, L'e4 cyt 

Suspect(s) (Action / Cornvertion) 28 Point of Enby j29 Location Ls Seen 30 Minner of Escape I Direction of Escape L
of 

ans of Attack 333 Method Used to Commit Cninse Type Of Properly Taken 35Total Loss Value 

Mtea9e  iTh 
Number ¼<1 nbfrcalon WIN) 

Sue 
 

pe %rn Ston 7; 
cMrra,rn.z735T 

gnllion Loced KeysinIgnition DoorsLockedWindows Closed Radio  in r Dattery Es Car Spare me in CarTrunk Looked 
Yes C] NoD Yes No Yes U No2 Yes U NO*YOS U NolD Yes U NoD Yes 0 No-Yes 0 Nc s, Ownqr Najne 'ast, First. MI) 

Fl nf~afion  

-sex Race Age COB Mdress (Irtlude City. County, State,Zip) 

7fl Ad T44.j4p flzoLf ed by 39 Method f Theft 40 Evidence ofSirtpphngllarnpering 7 ' 41 Repo. Cheth TowUstCheck 43Owner Notified  I JDYesDNoJUyes(]No LIYesDro 
cationTowed Frcm 

It&if-M' tA6h& tkt4c 
fib Towed To Towed by TowTructcO gnakire t21'zM (#tnteLp2 

5 DetectIve Notified 
Sequence  No. Assignmenn Unit NumberDale Time 46 Medl otifled Date Time 

I7CmirneLabTedsraclanName UndNun'mber Tine 48PttDexkPersonNatifmed 
' Time 

9 CommunIcations Supervisor 50 Citywide Broadcast 
Notified 

mme 51 Victim Asnlntanceflncjdenl Information !Ewlaln 
DYes UNo D Yes ONO Fon1(slPronided D Yes UNo 

rCopiesForwsrdedTo 

] 0nt'd JNaroatM:  (II Contniatiorr of any precnntirg ten's, (2) Piopanty Listeg, to irclelepmnpely titan arid zndlnubmiited nvterc&woperf,; tttpepeoty lywennorynonee,(s)e.4,en ptable (3) Dasombedenat of hodeni. haute 'II flaps laten In rdlminary Investisabon (4) Lid nu adtiteeal nolifratoes hduding narre. agnnry er nasigernent intl neater, telephone nether, date, tine. (51 Liii t hdidng Nreni tlumbers ned dirges. 

14L Ano o4k ^ok h& JL ,I , 
& 4f'AJc4 a&aa4 tn'c1ctJ. 7iZ driccr A $w3 Vcdt;c€tt £aS 0we6k'S dc.4ci 
6.J' 46 CQ5 ,jfi Lr 4 4bo Iitkcl' ct'. i_ /v(s.4 \Jtliiat J1C_5 

a. Miik Drs.eiunIy f!c€dff 5fl9oC. thJ-r M"j ¼of" ivM ve2ek 'ic'r 
k.'s l4C44d4. d. a 

- 
in-kr. t' O(IIc,,s-q de 

'L v4w tAo fle4a:hr~ 6.  
signature 

5 a S Da a ntered By Sequence Notate Thin 

nenan' •.... — -- — 

56 Reviewer 

- 

57 R erred o 



INCIDENT RFDflT Pfli irr fltn 
Foni,14t806! 

' 

- 
SAL11MORE0  MARYLAND 

sjl 1  C.lndd.nt Aftenipt 

7'eJ' Vüv4& U 
2 mgI nt rn 

13 
U Person U Property U Vehicle Miscellaneous 

I Location of Often I Incident

4 

 tact St'ee

/ 

Address) j'k &1? c--- /otjce, Av-c. Domestic Related Gang Related Jtreenlle Related Hate Crime Mvesiigae Stcp 
0 o- o 

Pe 1 ci 
40 / Ti Ocoirred 5 Date me R 

JIitt2O;9 1tv 414n - I Un) q I Pc7 olurronoe 8 Repoqtirg Area 9 Street Code 

JID CAD 

1 Locsney er 12 Conpathn Repoet tIc 

13 Case Status 114 Case Dispositon 

DonUciosaPaeamdUotaeUyesU 
15 Fdw-op 116 tritnecode 17 Crime CIassThcan 18 Desorte L lion of Offense Type of Premise 19 Reported by Crime Watdler r1 4(aJ" UVesLiNo 

OCanptalnarst/ frjj(ne First, fl, pr FinnNanefBu%irs Residence /A4dress(tncAadeCttyCo,,ty  State, Zip) Z4Z044 So, Race Age DOG 'iom ifljw, cin€H,A Aftut-;7fl 
Ytnoss I V4/flr.,ap Employed Sdool Aftendb,g (indude Oty Local Occupation Hours of [EITIPloymentResialfince Phone IOther Phone Sobtiet1 

1 ktjunes and Location aiBody Vctim's Condition Victim Hespitatiss Feclity 
22  V'clim/ Assailant Reiationa,3 Curssnl/ Fgen,er Coht'ltant 

UYes1JNoi I Uves[U.io 
4 Reporting 

Person 
amo (Last, t, Mi) ,f!() O4frtu1 Sex Rece Age :006 Ad as in I e Coo Stale. Zip) Residence Phone Other Phone 
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1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor - 231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

NOTICE 

TO: Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski Date: January 15, 2013 
PP & G, Inc. 

T/a Norma Jean's Licensees may be represented by 
10 Custom House Avenue 21202 Counsel before Board 

zaltimore, 

You areheitby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City a 00 o'clock 
PM., on the day of 0 ,in Room No. ,City Hall, 

Maryland, to shosSE?se why your AlcoholicWmMJticiQnd any other permits issued by this Board  to youimer the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following yourconviclion and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Rule 3.02 "Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the 
Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineer's office, Grand Jury and representatives 

of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business" on November 
3, 2012 (Re: Manager engaged in a profanity laced tirade while inspector was conducting a routine 
inspection, attempted to block inspector from going in certain areas of the business and generally 
was uncooperative; another employee blocked the camera view when the inspector was attempting 
to take pictures of activity in the establishment); Violation of Rule 4.07 "No licensee shall serve 
more than two (2) ounces of liquor to one person at one time for consumption on the premises" on 
November 3, 2012 (Re: Liquor Board Inspector observed several large bottles of spirits from which 
patrons were pouring their own drinks) 

New date and time of hearing set with Jason Fillippou. 
City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to. present a photo ID 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City 
Baltimore as provided by Section 10-401 of saidArticle. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will procee 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evident 

WE 
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BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 

FOR BALTIMORE CITY 
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Served byc -U - of District. 



• HON. THOMAS WARD 
CHAIRMAN 

HARVEY C. JONES 
DANA PETERSEN-MOORE 

COMMISSIONERS 

MICHELLE SAILEY-HEOGEPETH 
EXECUTFVE SECRETARY 

DEPUTY EXECIJFIVE SECRETARY 

STATE OF MARYL&ND 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE Crry 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6" FLOOR 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258 

PHONE: (410)396-4377 
FAX: (410) 396-4362 

August 5, 2014 

Major William Marcus and/or 
Administrative Personnel 

BC.P.D. - Central District 
500 E. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Dear Major Marcus: 

Please note that the Bdird has rescheduled a public heatring  regarding th(' 
t. 

violatioi of Li4uor Board Rules and Regulation&: The public hearings have been 
scheduledon Thursday, August 21, 2014 in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 Nortl? Hdiliday 
Street. The applicable information is as follows: 

Time: 1:00 pm 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 
PP&G, Inc. 
T/a Norma Jean's 
10 Custom House Avenue 
SIC Dent 
Incident report: 141F06367 of June 14, 2014 



0 

If an officer cannot appear on this date and time, please notify this office at 
(410) 396-4380 as soon as possible so that I may re-schedule the hearing. Please note 
that if an officer fails to appear, the Board may be forced to dismiss the case for lack of 
testimony. 

Thank you for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest. 

Very truly yours, 

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth 
Executive Secretary 

Accepted by: 

Inspector Date/Time: 

t 
( 7 

0_ A 



HON. THOMAS WARD 
CHAIRMAN 

HARVEY E. JONES 
DANA PETERSEN-MOORE 

COMMISSIONERS 

MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH 
EXECUTFVE SECRETARY 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH  FLOOR 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21202-3258 

PHONE: (410) 396-4377 
FAX: (410) 396-4362 

August 5, 2014 

Major William Marcus and/or 
Administrative Personnel 

B.C.P.D. - Central District 
500 E. Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Dear Major Marcus: 

Pease n&e that tlj&Boardiias reschedUled a pub)i6heari6 regarding th lr  
, - 

-violation of Liquor Board Rules°and Regulations. The public hea*gs have been 
.rschsuled on Thursday, August 21, 2014 in Room 215 of City. Hall, 100 North Holliday 

Street. The applicable information is as follows: 

Time: 1:00 pm 

Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 
PP & G, Inc. 
T/a Norma Jean's 
10 Custom House Avenue 
SIC Dent 
Incident report: 141F06367 of June 14, 2014 



If an officer cannot appear on this date and time, please notify this office at 
(410) 396-4380 as soon as possible so that I may re-schedule the hearing. Please note 
that if an officer fails to appear, the Board may be forced to dismiss the case for lack of 
testimony. 

Thank you for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest. 

Very truly yours, 

Michelle Bailey-Hedgepeth 
Executive Secretary 

Accepted b 

Inspector D 

C 



STEPHAN W. FOSLEMAN 

CHAIRMAN 

COMMISSIONERS 

EL=AsETN C. SMrTH 

HARVEy E. JONES 

SAMUEL T. Dnns. JR. 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

JANE M. SCHROEDErI 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 

FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6TH FLOOR 

BAL11MORE, MARYLAND 21202-3253 

(410)396-4377 

FAX: (410) 396.4302 

Memo 

To: Inspector Umar Abdul-Hamid 

From: Jane Schroeder, DejYxecutive secretary 

Date: January 16, 2013 

Re: Liquor Board hearing 

Please be advised that the hearing for Norma Jeans at 10 Custom House Avenue scheduled for 
Thursday, January 17, 2013 at 2 p.m. has been postponed until Thursday, February 28, 2013 at the same 
time. Since this hearing is based on your report, it is necessary that you appear to testify. 



1210-26-3 

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND • CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

Telephone: 410-396-4377 

TO: Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski Date: January 7,2013 

PP & G, Inc. 
Tia Norma Jean's Licensees may be represented by 
10 Custom House Avenue 21202 Counsel before Board 

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City a1 00 o'clock 
AM.. PM., on the day of 20 - in Room No. ' ,City Hall. 
Baltimore, Maryland, to shoJ7t?se why your Alcoholic1 M7LicPPknd any other permits issued by this Board to you%Mer the provisions 
of Article 23 of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Rule 3.02 "Licensees shall cooperate with representatives of the Board, members of the 
Police Department, Health Department, Building Engineers office, Grand Jury and representatives 
of other governmental agencies whenever any such persons are on official business" on November 
3, 2012 (Re: Manager engaged in a profanity laced tirade while inspector was conducting a routine 
inspection, attempted to block inspector from going in certain areas of the business and generally 
was uncooperative; another employee blocked the camera view when the inspector was attempting 
to take pictures of activity in the establishment); Violation of Rule 4.07 "No licensee shall serve 
more than two (2) ounces of liquor to one person at one time for consumption on the premises" on 
November 3,2012 (Re: Liquor Board Inspector observed several large bottles of spirits from which 
patrons were pouring their own drinks) 

Please notc: Any request for postponement of a scheduled hearing must be made in writing at least 72 hours prior to the scheduled hearing date 
and there may be a $25 fec for the production of the new hearing notice and/or summons. If you will be represented by an attorney at this 
hearing, please have your attorney noti' this office that he or she will be representing you. Please fax any request for a postponement to (410) 
396-4382. 

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering City Hall to present a photo ID 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 

Baltimoreas provided by Section 10-401 of said Article, if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and pennits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BQARD OF LICENSE 
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTU40E CITY 

Chairman 
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FIRA 30753708 

30001893 
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PP & G INC 
NORMA JEANS NITE CLUB 
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BALTIMORE MI) 21202 

PP&G INC 
NORMA JEANS NIt CLUB 
10 CUSTOM HOUSE AVE 
BALTIMORE MD 21202 

____ I wit I TPEWLZfl ,o l.r &T DATE  OF IW 
P.0 DAY YR 

71 I 020 ITRADER'SLICENSE I i  I 20.00 03127/2013 
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12 

ISSUING FEES 2.00 

TIllS LICENSE MUST BE PUBLICLY DISPLAYED TOTAL 

AND EXPIRES ON APRIL 30, 2014 FRANK M. CONA WAY. CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
lao N. CALVERT STREET, ROOM 628 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 (410)333-3790 
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Bureau of Revcnut CollcciIone 
MIctIIanco, Tax mu]. Ucn,e Unit 

200 N. flolliday 9kreol, Roam a 
Balilmort, Miiiylond 21202 LI ft.ph,nk ItaIiII,.iiiak. ' 

- OII&toretPininc, Mayor - - C ROWiIIIO CO&CIFOII, 

LW 1 I3ustw4s. Li nt UeR1stt1ioo  

January 1,2013 December 31, 2013 - 

S Mh\7 DF Vii P LU r.NMvtt* - 

: 

-. . 

MUST BE POSTED 
CITY OF aALT,MoRE 

FIRE 
ON PREMISES 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 
APPLICATION DATE 01/05/9 IIEND 8 
APPLICANT NAME 

DATE ISSUED 02/11/13 JEXPIRATION DM112130113 PERMIT NUMBER  

PPG, INC. 1/A NORMA JEA NS IADDRES 

THE ABOVE NAMEDINDIVIDUAL/B
0010 —   0014 CUSTOM HO S 
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INESS HEREBY MAKEA TION
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EA
DUCHFO

2)  
PUBLIC ASSEMBLY/CAP

U
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AND FOR THE KEEPING, STORAGE, OCCUPANCY, USE, SALE, HANDLING, OR MANUFACTURE OF THE FOLLOWIp4a 

(STATE QUANTITIES NORMALLY TO BE STORED, HOW STORED, OR USED, GIVING AMOUNTS FOR EACH KIND OR CATEGORY.) 087 CONTACT: PETE IRELAND 

** 
CHECK#: 9503 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 103,0 (PERMITS) AND SECTION(S) F 105.6, 349 OF THE FIRE PREVENTION CODE OF THIS JURISDICTION. 
APPLICATImI flprplvcn 

R lIZ, F?, FPB-32 

— ChIef of Fire Department 

10/11/12 
rc 

1
c riIJ 

$ 300.00 
FIRE PREVENTION SUREALh 
410 E LEXINGTON St, BALTIMORE MD. 21202 
410-3e0-6752 
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BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 
FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE 

6th Floor -231 E. Baltimore Street -21202 

hone: 410-396-4377 
Lisa Ireland & Thomas Malinowski 

Telep August 1, 2014 

PP & G, Inc. NOTICE 
T/A Norma Jean's 

TO: 10 Custom House Avenue Licensee may be repmwfled by 
Counsel before board 

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City It o'clock 
AM., PM., on the 21 day of August , 20 2014 ,in Room No. 215 ,City Hall. 
Baltimore. Maryland, to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverage License and any other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions 
of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title "Alcoholic Beverages", as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required 
of this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit: 

Violation of Adult Entertainment Rule 4 "No dancer may enter any separate room, enclosure, or 
screened area with any patron, unless the area is in public view at all times" (Re: May 27, 2013, Police 
reported that a dancer escorted a male patron to a private room in the rear of building. In the private 
room the dancer told police she was strangled into unconsciousness) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: May 27, 2013, 
police reported that a dancer was strangled in a private room inside the establishment by a patron) 

Violation of Rule 3.12 "Licensees shall operate their establishments in such a manner as to avoid 
disturbing the peace, safety, health, quiet and general welfare of the community" (Re: June 14, 2014, 
police found a victim beaten inside establishment by 3 patrons wielding pool sticks) 

and further to show cause why your license and permits should not be suspended or revoked to promote the peace and safety of the City of 

Baltimoreas provided by Section 10-401 of said Article. If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the Board will proceed 
with the hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as may be warranted by the evidence. 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LICENSE 
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

Chairman 
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71 j 020 1 TRADERS LICENSE 
Lid COST I DAfl OF ISSUE 

20.00 
MO DAY YR 

03/24/2014 

MON-ri's FAIl) 

12 

ISSUING FEES 1 2.00 

This LICENSE MUST BE PUBLICLY DISPLAYED 
AND EXPIRES ON APRIL 30, 2015 TOTAL 22.00 I j 22.00 

ISSUED BY 
FRANK M. CONAWAY, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT 
100 N. CAL VERT STREET, ROOM 628 
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202 (410)333-3790 

SI-IN 



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City 

CERTIFICAJION OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 
,—a'tr_4 _CfetZ,c ,seo 

LICENSEE S ,q7i,q,cJ7 /- 
ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES:_/0 - COJc fiauce A c 

POLICY OR BINDER NO. DATP EXPIRP-S 

INSURANCE CARRIER i%z'  

DO YOU HAVE EMPLOYEES? Vet YES ____NO 
(If yes, complete above) 

This form must be filed with your Application for Renewal or presented at time 
you pay for License otherwise your License cannot be renewed. 

1210-49-4 



Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City 

CERTIFICATION OF WORKER'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

LICENSEE -3407 /07 

ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISES: 10 C.0510W1 HOU<'F 

POLICY OR BINDER Noct PO S'6- 6'( DATE. 314 EXPIRES_________ 

INSURANCE CARRIER //VAJ 7 Th m tJok. XAJS2_ 

DO YOU HAVE EMPLOYEES? ____ YES ____ NO 
(If yes, complete above) 

This form must be filed with your Application for Renewal or presented at time 
you pay for License otherwise your License cannot be renewed. 

1210-49-4 



city of Baltimore 
STEPa&JjJE RAWLJNGS..BLAJ 

MAYOR 
Department of Finance 

Bureau of Revenue Collections 
Collection Division 

200 Holiday St 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

CLEARANCE 

Account Number: Oo2ui £/ 
Date:O\2 /? 

This is to certify that the Personal Property tax bills in the name 

paid to and 

7fl /7QLc2 
Customr SerSdSéotjon 

t 
 

Bureau of Treasury Management1  
Collection Division 
200 Holliday St. 
Baltimore, Maryland 
410-396-3979 oMP 
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May it be known that this Certificate has been presented. to 

KEVIN KLEIN 

for Outstanding Achievement in 
Successfully Completing the Alcohol Awareness Course 

Per House Bill #400, Article 2B, Section 130A of 
The Annotated Code of Maryland 

PRESENTED TH IS 
1 4th John S. Murray, Lertitieg I rallier 

DAY OF  
MARCH 2013 Alcohol Awareness Course for 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensees 
Expires on: March 14, 2017 (410) 553-8927 

Jmurrayaa@aol.com  
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© 2004 GOES 441 
Al fltglils Resorwd 11180. IN U.S.A. 
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@ Cityofflaldmort 
Department of Finance 

Q4 ),

Bureau of Revenue Collections F 

Miscellaneous T. and Ucense Unit 
200 N. Hollidny Street, Room 3 

Balilinore, Maryland 21202 
Sspfraaar R.wilng,-Blsice - Dh,aet at 9.nanc. 

Mnar Resestie Collocejans 

- Miscellaneous Tax and License Unit 
2014 Business License Registration Card 

January,  1, 2014 - December 31, 2014 
***ftJs44JSEMErefl DEVICE LJCENSE*** 

Kcgistrarion# Location: 

LR0003RS ((I4 I w 
Nornia ene Custom A' e 
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Date: March 14, 2013 Expires On: March 14, 2017 

Board of Liquor License 
Commissioners for Baltimore City 
231 East Baltimore Street, 6th Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

Re: Heather Eff and Kevin Klein 
"Norma Jean's" 
10 Custom House Avenue 
Baltimore, Md. 21202 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Be advised that the above referenced individual(s) successfully completed the Alcohol 
Awareness Course per House Bill #400, Article 2B, Section 130A Of the Annotated 
Code of Maryland. 

The appropriate certificate(s) and a copy of this letter were presented to the 
aforementioned this date. 

Thank you for your attention to this mailer. 

Respectfully, 

John S. Murray, Certified Trainer 
Alcohol Awareness Course for Alcoholic 
Beverage Licensees (Maryland State Certified) 
8612 Sweet Autumn Drive 
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1264 
(410) 553-8927 (410) 597-8055 Fax 
Jmurrayaa@aol.com  

C: Trainee(s) 
File 



STEPHAN W FOGLEMAR 

CHAIRMAN 

COMMISSIONERS 

Enrni C. SMrni 
HARVEY E. JONES 

SAMUEL T. DANIELS, JR, 

EXECLTflfl SECRETARY 

JANE M. SCHROEDER 

DEPUTY EXECInIVE SECRETARY 

 

STATE OF MARYLAND 

 

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS 

FOR BALTIMORE CITY 

231 E. BALTIMORE STREEt 6TH FLOoR 
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21202-3253 

(410)396.4377 
FAX: (410) 396.4332 

Memo 

To: Inspedor 1)mar Abdul-Hamid 

From: Jane Schroeder, De2gtecutive Secretary 

Date: January 7, 2013 

Re: Liquor Board hearings 

Please be advised that the following hearings have been scheduled for Thursday, January 17, 
2013 at 2p.m. in room 215 of City Hall: 

Pole Play, 417 E. Baltimore Street 

Mirage, 401 W. Baltimore Street 
Norma Jean's, 10 Custom House Avenue 
Diving Horse Gentleman Club, 5-11 Commerce Street 

These hearing are based on reports that you have submitted and it is necessary that you appear to 
testify. If any of the cases are postponed, I will notify you. 
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Certificate 

May It be known that this Certificate has been presented to 

LISA IRELAND 

for Outstanding Achievement in 
Successfully Completing the Alcohol Awareness Course 

Per House Bill #400, Article 2B, Section 130A of 
The Annotated Code of Maryland 

PRESENTED THIS 

DAM OF 
MARCH 2015 

Expires on: March 2, 2019 

John S. Murray, Certified Trainer 
Alcohol Awareness Course for 
Alcoholic Beverage Licensees — AP-362 18 

(410) 553-8927 Jmurrayaa@aol.com  

GOES 445 CA L•nG, U, 
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